further Expansion 
of Unit at 
Meghnagar, 
Jhabua, Madhya 
Pradesh. 
(“Investment in 
Subsidiary”) 
*As the Petition of 
Scheme of 
Amalgamation of 
Madhya Bharat 
Phosphate Private 
Limited and Kisan 
Phosphates Private 
Limited, another 

None Rs. 29,99,99,870 
(Rupees 
Twenty Nine 
Crores Ninety 
Nine Lakhs 
Ninety Nine 
Thousand Eight 
Hundred and 
Seventy Only)* 

None NIL 

NIL - 

* It is the total issue size. However, as on 31st December, 2025, the Company has received Rs. 7,49,99,968  as stipulated 
amount of 25% of the Issue Size as subscription amount in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (Issue of Capital and